

The following list shows the changes that have been made in this version of the T-A Pro Catalog. Please make notes within your copy of the catalog or simply print this change log and keep it with your catalog.

Section	Date	Page	Change(s)
A25	07/05/22	A25: 59, 61, 63, 65	Incorrect Copper and Brass S/F SFM (M/min). <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A25: 59 Brass SFM was: 445. Should be 650. • A25: 59 Copper SFM was: 165. Should be 430. • A25: 61 Copper SFM was: 190. Should be 320. • A25: 63 Brass M/Min was: 135. Should be 200. • A25: 63 Copper M/Min was: 50. Should be 130. • A25: 55 Brass M/Min was: 60. Should be 100.
	05/16/23	A25: 12 - 13, 18 - 21, 30 - 33, 42 - 45, 54 - 57	Incorrect L7 dimensions for drill holders: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Z - Imperial was: 2.03". Should be: 2.030. • Z - Metric was: 50 mm. Should be: 50.0 mm. • 0 - Imperial was: 2.03". Should be: 2.030. • 0 - Metric was: 50 mm. Should be: 50.0 mm. • 1 - Imperial no change. • 1 - Metric was: 57.9 mm. Should be: 56.0 mm. • 2 - Imperial no change. • 2 - Metric was: 57.9 mm. Should be: 60.0 mm. • 3 - Imperial no change. • 3 - Metric was: 68.3 mm. Should be: 70.0 mm.
	05/16/23	A25: Entire section	Incorrect imperial diameter ranges. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Z was: 0.437" - 0.499". Should be: 0.4370" - 0.4999". • 0 was: 0.500" - 0.694". Should be: 0.5000" - 0.6949". • 1 was: 0.695" - 0.959". Should be: 0.6950" - 0.9599". • 2 was: 0.960" - 1.379". Should be: 0.9600" - 1.3799". • 3 was: 1.380" - 1.882". Should be: 1.3800" - 1.8820".
	06/05/23	A25: 18	Incorrect fractional equivalent for item number TAX1-22.62 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Was: 57/34. Should be: 57/64.
	06/05/23	A25: 49	Incorrect D1 inch dimension for TAP3-47.50, TAK3-47.50, TAN3-47.50, TAM3-47.50 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Was: 1.8661. Should be: 1.8701.
	06/05/23	A25: 53	Incorrect D1 inch dimension for TAX3-47.50 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Was: 1.8661. Should be: 1.8701.
	05/01/24	A25: Entire Section	Incorrect imperial diameter ranges. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Z was: 0.4370" - 0.4999". Should be: 0.4369" - 0.4998". • 0 was: 0.5000" - 0.6949". Should be: 0.4999" - 0.6946". • 1 was: 0.6950" - 0.9599". Should be: 0.6947" - 0.9596". • 2 was: 0.9600" - 1.3799". Should be: 0.9597" - 1.3797". • 3 was: 1.3800" - 1.8820". Should be: 1.3798" - 1.8820".